# 108000052516

(Requestor's Name)
·
(Address)
(Adda and
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Only) State 2 pri Hone #/
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
•
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700130102397

05/27/08--01024--002 \*\*125.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

8 MAY 27 PH 12:

M. Thomas MAY 28 2008

# Hans J. Hahne 104 Red Bay Drive Longwood, FL 32779

May 21, 2008

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Via USPS

RE:

Registration

Subject:

IBC Medical, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

I am hereby submitting the cover letter, article of organization for Florida Limited Liability Company. Additionally I have included payment in the amount of US \$ 125.00.

11:

In case you will have questions please contact me at 407-924-7102.

Regards.

Hans J. Hahne

Enclosures

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: IBC MEDIC	CAL STATES	<del></del>
(Name of I	imited Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s)	) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this	matter to the following:	
HANS 1 HAHN		
J	(Name of Person)	
	(Firm/Company)	
104 Red Say	Ov.	08 MAY 27 PM 12: 15 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA
,	(Address)	Y 2:
_	- 32779	7 P
	(City/State and Zip Code)	F SI
For further information concerning this matter, p	: blease call:	ARIE 13
HANS & HAHNE (Name of Person)	at (407) 924 7102 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amour	nt:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee  \$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Statu		Status &
Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporati P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 3231	Clifton Building	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

FILEU

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ISC MEDICAL, L	LC.	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liab		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the particle.	principal office of the Limited I	Jability Ethinpany is: H
Principal Office Address:	<b>Mailing Address:</b>	E SE
603 GAELIC COURT	603 GAELIC	COSTT
ADDUA, FC 32712	APPRA, FL	3272

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

HANS 1 HAHNE

Name

104 Red Say N.

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

LONGWOOD, FL 32779

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agents Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Membe	er
MGRM	DR. ASHOW CHATURUEDI OFFICE 2, MEZZGMUK TLOOR SHAIKHA MARYAM GLOG,
	SHAIKHA MARYAM JUDG.
	ZABEEL ROAD DO: 10× 62665
	DURAL UNITED ALAB ESILA
	SECRETARY OF STATE ALL AHASSEE. FLORIDA
	HASS
	25. I.S.
	·
(Use attachment if necessary)	•
(Ose attachment if necessary)	
•	Lander de Control de C
LE V: Effective date, if other the	han the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior
CLE V: Effective date, if other the factive date is listed, the date is	
CLE V: Effective date, if other the factive date is listed, the date is	
CLE V: Effective date, if other the factive date is listed, the date is	
CLE V: Effective date, if other the other the fective date is listed, the date is days after the date of filing.)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a	must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior  member or an authorized representative of a member.  with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)